
1 

 

 
RESOLUTION 2015-376 

 
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE 
OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT EXTENSION WITH THE LOUIS 

BERGER GROUP, INC. 
 
 
 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat has been contracting the services of The 
Louis Berger Group, Inc., through a Cooperative Purchasing under State of New Jersey 
State Contract No. A80768 with project and staff support in responding to our damages 
from Superstorm Sandy and in Hazard Mitigation Support through January 31, 2016. 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 
Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, that the Barnegat 
Township Mayor is hereby authorized to sign a contract extension with The Louis 
Berger Group, Inc. to extend the current contract until January 31, 2017.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
      

CERTIFICATION 
 
I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State 
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the 
Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. 
Bay Avenue, Barnegat on the 14th day of December,  2015  
 
                                                                                                

     
________________________________ 

                                                                                   Michele Rivers, RMC 
                                                                                   Municipal Clerk 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



2 

 

 

 

 

TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY 
CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS 

 
 
 
I, Tom Lombarski, Chief Financial Officer of Barnegat Township, do hereby certify that 
with respect to a proposal, with The Louis Berger Group, Inc. 10 Allen Street, Suite 1A, 
Toms River, NJ 08754 to act as the Township’s Superstorm Sandy and Hazard 
Mitigation support State Contract No. A80768 
 
 
 
THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING:  
 
APPROPRIATION:  _____________________  
 
 
 
 
Signature: _______________________ 

Thomas Lombarski, CFO 
 
 
Date: December 1, 2015 

 
     

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
December 14, 2015 
 
 
Mr. Wayne Jackobsen 
State Contract Manager 
New Jersey State Police (NJSP)  
Homeland Security Branch 
Email: lppJacow@gw.njsp.org 
 
Ms. Courtney Iverson  
Office of Homeland Security and Preparedness 
c/o Division of Purchase and Property 
State of NJ, Department of Treasury  
33 W. State Street  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
Email: Courtney.iversen@treas.nj.gov 

Subject:  The Louis Berger Group, Inc., Contract No. A80768, Technical Assistance 
Contractor Part “B” Public Assistance/FEMA Program Services, T-2686 Part B   

 
Re: Request for Contract Extension 
 
Dear Mr. Jackobsen and Ms. Iversen, 
 
The     Township of Barnegat      has been contracting the services of The Louis Berger 
Group, Inc. (“Louis Berger”) through Cooperative Purchasing under State of New Jersey 
(NJ) State Contract No. A80768 (T-2686, Part B), under Priceline (or Line) No.  00005 
General Catastrophic Planning Services On-Call Logistics/Task Order/Skill Set to 
support us in our response efforts to Superstorm Sandy. We understand that the first 
additional one (1) year contract extension period expires on January 31, 2016 and wish 
to request that the State extend the contract for the second additional one (1) year 
period through January 31, 2017 as provided under Section 5.2 (Contract Term and 
Extension Option) of the Contract.  We request the additional contract extension to 
allow Louis Berger to continue to provide Barnegat Township, 900 W. Bay Avenue, 



4 

 

Barnegat, NJ 08005 with project and staff support in responding to our damages from 
Superstorm Sandy and in Hazard Mitigation Support to ensure continuity and cost 
effectiveness and prevent gaps that create confusion, duplication of work performed 
and loss of time and money.    
 
Please feel free to contact me directly should you have any questions or require further 
information.  
 
 
Respectfully,  
 
 
Susan McCabe,  
Mayor 


